

ND ref. **FOI/17/300**

Freedom of Information

Thank you for your 23/10/17 request for the following information:

1. *The name of your current Chief Operating Officer, could you please include their email address.*

Answer: Andy Ibbs is our Director of Operations and Strategy, andyibbs@nhs.net

Where contact details are given for Trust staff in this response, notice is hereby given, under Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 1998, on behalf of the individual or individuals that this personal information may not be used for the purposes of direct marketing.

2. *The name of your current Director of Operations, could you please include their email address.*

Answer: Please see above.

3. *The name of your current Director of Transformation, could you please include their email address.*

Answer: Please see above.

4. *The name of your current Director of Performance, if there is not a person with this specific title, but responsibility of Performance falls within another job role please could you tell the name, job title and email address of this person.*

Answer: Jenny Nash is our Director of IM&T, jennynash@nhs.net